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Ashley Medical Center (5001A) ERIC HEUPEL HOSP-CAH
ASHLEY MEDICAL CENTER (701) 288-3433 351322 Eric Heupel 01-ACTIVE
612 CENTER AVENUE N (701) 288-3938 1000 MCINTOSH (701) 288-5269 20/20
ASHLEY, ND 58413 eheupel@amctoday.org

Quentin N. Burdick Memorial Health Care Facility (350063) SHELLY HARRIS HOSP-ACU
P H S INDIAN HOSP AT BELCOURT1 (701) 477-6111 350063 Shelly Harris 01-ACTIVE
PO BOX 160 (701) 477-8410 ROLETTE 0/0
BELCOURT, ND 58316

Sanford Bismarck (5003A) TODD SCHAFFER HOSP-ACU
SANFORD MEDICAL CENTER BISM (701) 323-6000 350015 01-ACTIVE
300N 7TH ST (701) 323-5221 1002 BURLEIGH 248/248
BISMARCK, ND 58506 todd.schaffer@sanfordhealth.org

Sanford Bismarck Transplant Center (NDTH00147) TODD SCHAFFER TH
SANFORD BISMARCK TRANSPLALI (701) 323-2828 359810 01-ACTIVE
300N 7TH ST (701) 323-2801 BURLEIGH 0/0
BISMARCK, ND 58501

St. Alexius Medical Center (5004A) REED REYMAN HOSP-ACU
CHI ST ALEXIUS HEALTH (701) 530-7000 350002 Reed Reyman 01-ACTIVE
900 E BROADWAY (701) 530-7612 1003 BURLEIGH (406) 951-0222 287/287
BISMARCK, ND 58501 reed.reyman@commonspirit.org

St. Andrew's Hospital (5005P) CHRISTOPHER ALBERTSON HOSP-CAH
ST ANDREWS HEALTH CENTER - (701) 228-9300 351307 Chris Albertson 01-ACTIVE
316 OHMER STREET (701) 228-9384 1004 BOTTINEAU 25/25
BOTTINEAU, ND 58318 calbertson@stahc.net

Southwest Healthcare Services (5006B) DENNIS GOEBEL HOSP-CAH
SOUTHWEST HEALTHCARE SERV (701) 523-6555 351313 Dennis Goebel 01-ACTIVE
802 2ND ST NW (701) 523-7104 1448 BOWMAN 35/35
BOWMAN, ND 58623 dgoebel@swhealthcare.net

Towner County Medical Center (5061A) BEN BUCHER HOSP-CAH
TOWNER COUNTY MEDICAL CEN' (701) 968-4411 351331 Ben Bucher 01-ACTIVE
7448 HWY 281 N (701) 968-2574 1006 TOWNER (701) 968-2550 20/20

CANDO, ND 58324

ben.bucher@tcmedcenter.org
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Carrington Health Center (5008B) JODI HOVDENES HOSP-CAH
CARRINGTON HEALTH CENTER (701) 652-3141 351318 Jodi Hovedenes 01-ACTIVE
PO BOX 461 (701) 652-2884 1007 FOSTER 25/25
CARRINGTON, ND 58421 jodi.hovdenes@commonspirit.org

Pembina County Memorial Hospital (5009A) LISALETEXIER HOSP-CAH
PEMBINA COUNTY MEMORIAL HO (701) 265-8461 351319 Dawn Falk, DON 01-ACTIVE
BOX 380 (701) 265-6269 1488 PEMBINA 20/20
CAVALIER, ND 58220 lisal@cavalierhospital.com

Cooperstown Medical Center (5010P) NICOLE LINDSEY HOSP-CAH
COOPERSTOWN MEDICAL CENTE (701) 797-2221 351306 Nicole Lindsey 01-ACTIVE
1200 ROBERTS AVE NE (701) 797-2421 1009 GRIGGS 18/18
COOPERSTOWN, ND 58425 nlindsey@coopermc.com

St. Luke's Hospital (5011A) JODY NELSON HOSP-CAH
ST LUKE'S HOSPITAL (701) 965-6384 351325 Jody Nelson 01-ACTIVE
702 1ST ST SW (701) 965-4258 1010 DIVIDE 20/20
CROSBY, ND 58730 jnelson@dcstlukes.org

Mercy Hospital of Devils Lake (5012A) MARIANN DOELING HOSP-CAH
CHI ST ALEXIUS HEALTH DEVILS | (701) 662-2131 351333 Mariann Doeling 01-ACTIVE
1031 7TH ST NE (701) 662-9651 1011 RAMSEY 25/25
DEVILS LAKE, ND 58301 mariann.doeling@commonspirit.org

St. Joseph's Hospital and Health Center (5054A) CAROLE ENDERLE HOSP-CAH
CHI ST ALEXIUS HEALTH DICKINS (701) 456-4000 351336 DeeAnna Opstedahl 01-ACTIVE
2500 FAIRWAY STREET (701) 456-4800 1012 STARK 25/25
DICKINSON, ND 58601 Carol.Enderle@commonspirit.org

Jacobson Memorial Hospital Care Center (5014A) SCOTT BROOKS HOSP-CAH
JACOBSON MEMORIAL HOSPITAL (701) 584-2792 351314 Scott Brooks 01-ACTIVE
601 EAST STN (701) 584-3348 1014 GRANT (701) 584-2792 25/25
ELGIN, ND 58533 sbrooks@jmhcc.org

INNOVIS HEALTH LLC (5067A) MARK THOMPSON HOSP-ACU
ESSENTIA HEALTH FARGO (701) 364-8000 350070 Mark Thompson 01-ACTIVE
3000 32ND AVE SOUTH (701) 364-4528 CASS 142/142

FARGO, ND 58104 mark.thompson@essentiahealth.org
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Sanford Medical Center Fargo (5018A) TIFFANY LAWRENCE HOSP-ACU
SANFORD (701) 234-2000 350011 01-ACTIVE
801 BROADWAY NORTH (701) 234-6979 1018 CASS 752/345
FARGO, ND 58122 tiffany.lawrence@sanfordhealth.org

Vibra Hospital of Fargo, LLC (5065A) CUSTER HUSEBY HOSP-LT
VIBRA HOSPITAL OF FARGO (701) 241-9099 352004 Custer Huseby 01-ACTIVE
5225 23RD AVE S (701) 241-9114 1369 CASS 31/31
FARGO, ND 58104 chuseby@vhfargo.com

Prairie St. John's (5063A) TY HEGLAND HOSP-PSY
PRAIRIE ST JOHNS (701) 476-7200 354004 Tv Hegland 01-ACTIVE
510 4TH STREET SOUTH (701) 476-7261 CASS 132/132
FARGO, ND 58103 ty.hegland@uhsinc.com

Sanford Medical Center Fargo (5068A) TIFFANY LAWRENCE HOSP-ACU
SANFORD SOUTH UNIVERSITY  (701) 234-2000 Tiffany Lawrence 01-ACTIVE
1720 S UNIVERSITY DR (701) 234-4136 CASS 0/115
FARGO, ND 58103 Tiffany.Lawrence@sanfordhealth.org

Sanford Medical Center Fargo (NDTH00146) MELISSA ERICKSON TH
SANFORD TRANSPLANT CENTER (701) 234-2411 359811 Melissa Erickson 01-ACTIVE
736 BROADWAY (701) 234-2808 CASS (701) 318-8998 0/0
FARGO, ND 58122 Melissa.L.Erickson@SanfordHealth.org

Sanford Medical Center Fargo (5070) TIFFANY LAWRENCE HOSP-ACU
SANFORD MEDICAL CENTER FAR (701) 234-6919 Tiffany Lawrence 01-ACTIVE
5225 23RD AVE S (701) 234-6979 CASS 0/292
FARGO, ND 58103 Tiffany.Lawrence@sanfordhealth.org

PAM CUBED REHABILITATION HOSPITAL OF FARGO LLC (5071) JESSICA FRANKE HOSP-RHB
PAM REHABILITATION HOSPITAL ( (701) 404-5100 353026 Jessica Franke 01-ACTIVE
4671 38TH ST S (701) 499-1169 CASS 42/42
FARGO, ND 58104 jfranke@pamrehab.com

Fort Yates Indian Health Service Hospital (350064) JANA GIPP HOSP-CAH
STANDING ROCK SERVICE UNIT (701) 854-3831 351364 Tabitha Silk 01-ACTIVE
10 NORTH RIVER ROAD (701) 854-7567 SIOUX 0/0

FORT YATES, ND 58538 tabitha.silk@ihs.gov
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Garrison Memorial Hospital (5019B) ADAM MAUS HOSP-CAH
GARRISON MEMORIAL HOSPITAL (701) 463-2275 351303 Adam Maus 01-ACTIVE
407 3RD AVE SE (701) 463-6569 1020 MCLEAN 22/22
GARRISON, ND 58540 adam.maus@commonspirit.org

Christian Unity Hospital Inc (5020A) ALAN O'NEIL HOSP-CAH
UNITY MEDICAL CENTER (701) 352-1620 351320 Alan O'Neil 01-ACTIVE
164 W 13TH STREET (701) 352-1671 1230 WALSH 14/14
GRAFTON, ND 58237 aoneil@unitymedcenter.com

Altru Health System (5021A) TODD FORKEL HOSP-ACU
ALTRU HOSPITAL (701) 780-5000 350019 01-ACTIVE
1200 S COLUMBIARD (701) 780-1631 1023 GRAND FORKS 267/257
GRAND FORKS, ND 58201 tforkel@altru.org

Altru Health System dba Altru Speciality Hospital (5069) TODD FORKEL HOSP-ACU
ALTRU SPECIALITY HOSPITAL (701) 780-1500 01-ACTIVE
4500 S WASHINGTON ST (701) 780-4477 GRAND FORKS 10/10
GRAND FORKS, ND 58201

Rehabilitation Hospital of Grand Forks LLC (5074) LUCAS LAWRIMORE HOSP-RHB
ALTRU REHABILITATION HOSPITA (701) 732-7400 353027 01-ACTIVE
4500 SOUTH WASHINGTON STRE GRAND FORKS 0/40
GRAND FORKS, ND 58201

St. Aloisius Hospital INC (5023A) RYAN MICKELSEN HOSP-CAH
SMP HEALTH ST ALOISIUS (701) 324-4651 351327 Ryan Mickelsen 01-ACTIVE
325 E BREWSTER ST (701) 324-4687 1026 WELLS 25/25
HARVEY, ND 58341 rmickelsen@staloisius.com

Sakakawea Medical Center (5024A) KURT WALDBILLIG HOSP-CAH
SAKAKAWEA MEDICAL CENTER - (701) 748-2225 351310 Kurt Waldbillig 01-ACTIVE
510 8TH AVENUE NE (701) 748-5757 1027 MERCER (701) 748-7240 13/13
HAZEN, ND 58545 kwaldbillig@coalcountryhealth.com

West River Regional Medical Center (5025A) ALYSON KORNELE HOSP-CAH
WEST RIVER REGIONAL MEDICAL (701) 567-4561 351330 Carmin Erickson, RN 01-ACTIVE
1000 HIGHWAY 12 (701) 567-6368 1028 ADAMS (806) 339-2881 25/25

HETTINGER, ND 58639 alyson.kornele@wrhs.com
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Sanford Health Network North dba Sanford Medical Center Hillsboi JAC MCTAGGART HOSP-CAH
SANFORD MEDICAL CENTER HILL (701) 636-3200 351329 Jac McTaggart 01-ACTIVE
12 THIRD STREET SE (701) 636-3206 1029 TRAILL 16/16
HILLSBORO, ND 58045 jac.mctaggart@sanfordhealth.org

Lutheran Charity Hospital Association d/b/a Jamestown Regional N MICHAEL DELFS HOSP-CAH
JAMESTOWN REGIONAL MEDICAI (701) 252-1050 351335 Michael Delfs 01-ACTIVE
2422 20TH ST SW (701) 952-3267 1030 STUTSMAN 25/25
JAMESTOWN, ND 58401 michael.delfs@jrmcnd.com

North Dakota State Hospital (5060A) AARON OLSON HOSP-PSY
NORTH DAKOTA STATE HOSPITAL (701) 253-3650 354003 Aaron Olson 01-ACTIVE
2605 CIRCLE DRIVE (701) 253-3999 STUTSMAN (701) 368-2493 125/125
JAMESTOWN, ND 58401 olsonaaron@nd.gov

Kenmare Community Hospital (5028P) FARRAH HASSAN HOSP-CAH
KENMARE COMMUNITY HOSPITAL (701) 385-4296 351305 Farrah Hassan 01-ACTIVE
PO BOX 697 (701) 385-4341 1031 WARD 25/25
KENMARE, ND 58746 farrah.hassan@ftrinityhealth.org

Cavalier County Memorial Hospital Association (5029A) WAYNE REID HOSP-CAH
CAVALIER COUNTY MEMORIAL H( (701) 256-6100 351323 Darla Roder 01-ACTIVE
909 2ND ST (701) 256-2170 1033 CAVALIER 20/20
LANGDON, ND 58249 darla.roder@lph.hospital

Linton Hospital (5030A) LUKAS FISCHER HOSP-CAH
LINTON HOSPITAL - CAH (701) 254-4511 351328 Lukas Fischer 01-ACTIVE
111 ELM AVE W (701) 254-0112 1458667 EMMONS (701) 254-3111 14/14
LINTON, ND 58552 Ifischer@lintonhospital.org

Lisbon Area Health Services (5031A) JULIE MALLETT HOSP-CAH
CHI LISBON HEALTH (701) 683-6400 351311 Julie Mallett 01-ACTIVE
905 MAIN ST (701) 683-4345 1518 RANSOM 25/25
LISBON, ND 58054 julie.mallett@commonspirit.org

Vibra Hospital of Central Dakotas, LLC (5064A) SCOTT SCHNEIDER HOSP-LT
VIBRA HOSPITAL OF CENTRAL DA (701) 667-2000 352005 Scott Schneider, CEC 01-ACTIVE
1000 18TH STREET NW (701) 663-5944 1362 MORTON 41/41

MANDAN, ND 58554 sschneider@vhcentraldakotas.com
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Sanford Health Network North dba Sanford Medical Center Mayvill JAC MCTAGGART HOSP-CAH
SANFORD MEDICAL CENTER MAY (701) 788-3800 351309 Jac McTaggart 01-ACTIVE
42 6TH AVENUE SE (701) 788-2145 1038 TRAILL 25/25
MAYVILLE, ND 58257 jac.mctaggart@sanfordhealth.org

Nelson County Health System (5035P) SAMANTHA HARDING HOSP-CAH
NELSON COUNTY HEALTH SYSTE (701) 322-4328 351308 Steve Forde 01-ACTIVE
200 N MAIN ST (701) 322-2250 1039 NELSON (701) 322-4328 19/19
MCVILLE, ND 58254 skforde@gondtc.com

Trinity Hospitals (5055A) JOHN KUTCH HOSP-ACU
TRINITY HOSPITALS (701) 857-5000 John Kutch 01-ACTIVE
2305 37TH AVE SW (701) 857-5117 1255 WARD 251/251
MINOT, ND 58701 john.kutch@trinityhealth.org

Trinity-St. Joseph's (5036B) JOHN KUTCH HOSP-ACU
TRINITY HOSPITALS (701) 857-5000 350006 John Kutch 01-ACTIVE
407 3RD ST SE (701) 857-5117 1463 WARD 165/165
MINOT, ND 58701

Northwood Deaconess Health Center (5040A) BROCK SHERVA HOSP-CAH
NORTHWOOD DEACONESS HEAL (701) 587-6060 351312 Brock Sherva 01-ACTIVE
PO BOX 190 (701) 587-6479 1045 GRAND FORKS (701) 587-6955 12/12
NORTHWOOD, ND 58267 brock.sherva@ndhc.net

Oakes Community Hospital (5041A) BECKI THOMPSON HOSP-CAH
CHI OAKES HOSPITAL (701) 742-3291 351315 Becki Thompson 01-ACTIVE
1200 N 7TH ST (701) 742-3639 1046 DICKEY MGMT 20/20
OAKES, ND 58474 rebecca.thompson2@commonspirit.org

First Care Health Center (5042B) MARCUS LEWIS HOSP-CAH
FIRST CARE HEALTH CENTER (701) 284-7500 351326 Marcus Lewis 01-ACTIVE
115 VIVIAN ST (701) 284-4576 1047 WALSH 14/14
PARK RIVER, ND 58270 marcus.lewis@1stcarehc.com

Presentation Medical Center (5045A) CHRISTOPHER ALBERTSON HOSP-CAH
PRESENTATION MEDICAL CENTEI (701) 477-3161 351316 Christopher Albertson 01-ACTIVE
213 SECOND AVE NE (701) 477-5564 1051 ROLETTE 25/25

ROLLA, ND 58367 chrisalbertson@pmc-rolla.com
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Heart of America Medical Center (5046A) ERIK CHRISTENSON HOSP-CAH
HEART OF AMERICA MEDICAL CEl (701) 776-5261 351332 Erik Christenson 01-ACTIVE
800 S MAIN AVE (701) 776-5448 1052 PIERCE (701) 776-5455 25/25
RUGBY, ND 58368 echristenson@hamc.com

Mountrail County Medical Center Inc (5047B) STEPHANIE EVERETT HOSP-CAH
MOUNTRAIL COUNTY MEDICAL CI (701) 628-2424 351301 Stephanie Everett 01-ACTIVE
615 6TH ST SE (701) 628-3990 1053 MOUNTRAIL (701) 628-8603 11/11
STANLEY, ND 58784 severett@stanleyhealth.org

Tioga Medical Center (5048P) JAMIE ERAAS HOSP-CAH
TIOGA MEDICAL CENTER (701) 664-3305 351300 Jamie Eraas 01-ACTIVE
810 N WELO ST (701) 664-4975 1455700 WILLIAMS (701) 644-3505 25/25
TIOGA, ND 58852 jeraas@tiogahealth.org

St Alexius Medical Center (5059P) REED REYMAN HOSP-CAH
CHI ST ALEXIUS HEALTH TURTLE (701) 448-2331 351304 Reed Reymann 01-ACTIVE
220 5THAVE W (701) 448-2441 1055 MCLEAN 25/25
TURTLE LAKE, ND 58575 reed.reyman@commonspirit.org

Mercy Hospital of Valley City (5050A) RYAN FOWLER HOSP-CAH
CHI MERCY HEALTH (701) 845-6400 351324 Ryan Fowler 01-ACTIVE
570 CHAUTAUQUA BLVD (701) 845-6413 1056 BARNES 25/25
VALLEY CITY, ND 58072 darryl.fowler@commonspirit.org

McKenzie County Healthcare Systems Inc (5051A) PETER EDIS HOSP-CAH
MCKENZIE COUNTY HEALTHCARE (701) 842-3000 351302 Peter Edis 01-ACTIVE
709 4TH AVE NE (701) 842-6248 1621 MCKENZIE 24/24
WATFORD CITY, ND 58854 pete.edis@mchsnd.org

Mercy Medical Center (5052A) GARRICK HYDE HOSP-CAH
CHI ST ALEXIUS HEALTH WILLIST! (701) 774-7400 351334 Garrick Hyde 01-ACTIVE
1301 15TH AVE W (701) 774-7479 1059 WILLIAMS 25/25
WILLISTON, ND 58801 garrick.hyde@commonspirit.org

Wishek Hospital Clinic Association (5053A) LUKAS FISCHER HOSP-CAH
SOUTH CENTRAL HEALTH (701) 452-2326 351321 Lukas Fischer 01-ACTIVE
1007 4TH AVE S (701) 452-2392 1060 MCINTOSH (701) 452-3147 24/24
WISHEK, ND 58495 lukasf@schealthnd.com

TOTAL: 56
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